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Providence Bruins (3-1-0-0) vs. Hartford Wolf Pack (2-1-0-0)
Feb 21, 2021 -- XL Center

AHL Game #63
GOALIES

# Name Ht Wt GP W L OT SO GAA SV%

1 Jeremy Swayman 6-2 201 2 2 0 0 0 2.00 0.915

30 Dan Vladar 6-5 195 2 1 1 0 1 1.03 0.957
SKATERS

# Name Pos Ht Wt GP G A Pts. PIM +/-

2 Andrew Peski D 6-0 220 1 0 0 0 0 0

6 Nick Wolff D 6-5 224 4 0 1 1 4 -1

9 Zach Senyshyn RW 6-1 208 4 2 1 3 0 -1

10 Curtis Hall F 6-4 212 1 0 0 0 0 0

11 Samuel Asselin C 5-10 183 4 1 0 1 0 1

13 Jakub Lauko LW 6-1 189 4 1 4 5 2 4

16 Robert Lantosi RW 5-11 179 4 2 0 2 0 -5

17 Matt Filipe F 6-2 198 4 0 0 0 4 -2

18 Alex-Olivier Voyer F 6-2 197 4 1 0 1 5 1

19 Pavel Shen C 6-2 194 4 0 0 0 2 -1

21 Anton Blidh LW 6-0 195 1 0 0 0 2 0

24 Cameron Hughes LW 5-11 181 4 1 2 3 4 -2

25 Cooper Zech D 5-10 167 4 1 1 2 0 1

28 Paul Carey RW 6-1 198 4 0 3 3 2 -3

29 Oskar Steen C 5-9 195 4 0 2 2 4 0

33 Brendan Woods C 6-4 220 0 0 0 0 0 0

37 Brady Lyle D 6-3 213 4 0 0 0 2 -1

43 Jack Ahcan D 5-8 179 4 0 3 3 0 0

44 Josiah Didier D 6-3 222 0 0 0 0 0 0

45 Joona Koppanen LW 6-6 205 4 1 0 1 0 0

49 Joel Messner D 6-2 200 4 0 0 0 0 0

Team Staff

John Ferguson General Manager

Jay Leach Head Coach

Ryan Mougenel Assistant Coach

Trent Whitfield Assistant Coach

GOALIES
# Name Ht Wt GP W L OT SO GAA SV%

1 Dylan Garand 6-1 176 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.000

33 Tyler Wall 6-3 214 1 0 1 0 0 4.10 0.765

35 Adam Huska 6-4 218 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.000
SKATERS

# Name Pos Ht Wt GP G A Pts. PIM +/-

3 Jeff Taylor D 6-0 185 0 0 0 0 0 0

4 Zach Giuttari D 6-2 190 3 0 1 1 0 2

5 Vincent LoVerde D 5-11 206 3 0 0 0 2 2

7 Ty Ronning RW 5-9 178 0 0 0 0 0 0

8 Alex Whelan RW 6-0 210 1 0 0 0 0 -1

9 Mike O'Leary LW 6-1 200 3 0 0 0 2 1

10 Will Cuylle LW 6-3 204 3 1 1 2 0 1

13 Patrick Newell RW 5-10 170 3 2 0 2 0 1

14 Brandon Crawley D 6-1 204 1 0 0 0 0 0

15 Paul Thompson RW 6-1 204 3 1 0 1 0 1

16 Ryan Dmowski LW 6-0 206 2 0 0 0 0 0

18 Justin Richards C 5-10 188 1 0 2 2 2 0

21 Austin Rueschhoff F 6-7 230 3 1 1 2 9 0

22 Jonny Brodzinski RW 6-0 215 3 2 3 5 0 3

23 Patrick Sieloff D 6-2 205 2 0 0 0 11 -1

24 Darren Raddysh D 6-1 200 3 0 0 0 2 0

26 Tim Gettinger LW 6-6 218 3 1 0 1 0 0

28 Anthony Greco RW 5-10 172 2 0 0 0 0 -2

37 Gabriel Fontaine LW 6-1 203 3 0 1 1 0 1

44 Mason Geertsen D 6-4 221 1 0 1 1 0 1

47 Morgan Barron F 6-2 188 3 1 1 2 0 3

51 Tarmo Reunanen D 6-0 185 3 2 2 4 0 1

55 Patrick Khodorenko C 6-0 198 3 1 0 1 4 -1

59 Jake Elmer RW 6-1 183 0 0 0 0 0 0

Team Staff

Chris Drury General Manager

Kris Knoblauch Head Coach

Gord Murphy Associate Head Coach

OFFICIALS

Referee Reid Anderson (#49)

Referee Dan Kelly (#45)

Linesman Eric Ernst (#24)

Linesman Luke Galvin (#2)
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Standings
AHL
Atlantic Division
Rank Team GP W L OTL SOL PTS PCT GF GA PIM RW ROW S/O Home Away P10 STK

1 Providence Bruins 4 3 1 0 0 6 0.750 10 8 38 3 3 0-0 1-1-0-0 2-0-0-0 3-1-0-0 2-0-0-0

2 Hartford Wolf Pack 3 2 1 0 0 4 0.667 12 7 32 2 2 0-0 1-0-0-0 1-1-0-0 2-1-0-0 0-1-0-0

3 Bridgeport Sound Tigers 5 1 4 0 0 2 0.200 11 18 56 1 1 0-0 1-2-0-0 0-2-0-0 1-4-0-0 0-1-0-0
North Division
Rank Team GP W L OTL SOL PTS PCT GF GA PIM RW ROW S/O Home Away P10 STK

1 Lehigh Valley Phantoms 4 3 0 1 0 7 0.875 11 7 38 1 3 0-0 1-0-0-0 2-0-1-0 3-0-1-0 3-0-1-0

2 Rochester Americans 5 4 1 0 0 8 0.800 20 14 66 2 3 1-0 2-1-0-0 2-0-0-0 4-1-0-0 4-0-0-0

3 Hershey Bears 5 3 0 2 0 8 0.800 13 11 53 3 3 0-0 1-0-2-0 2-0-0-0 3-0-2-0 3-0-2-0

4 Utica Comets 5 3 1 0 1 7 0.700 18 19 69 2 2 1-1 1-0-0-0 2-1-0-1 3-1-0-1 2-0-0-1

5 Binghamton Devils 5 2 2 0 1 5 0.500 12 15 59 0 2 0-1 1-1-0-1 1-1-0-0 2-2-0-1 0-2-0-1

6 Wilkes-Barre/Scranton Penguins 4 1 2 1 0 3 0.375 11 14 40 1 1 0-0 0-1-1-0 1-1-0-0 1-2-1-0 0-1-0-0

7 Syracuse Crunch 5 1 3 1 0 3 0.300 17 18 54 1 1 0-0 1-2-0-0 0-1-1-0 1-3-1-0 0-3-1-0
Canadian Division
Rank Team GP W L OTL SOL PTS PCT GF GA PIM RW ROW S/O Home Away P10 STK

1 Laval Rocket 4 3 1 0 0 6 0.750 16 8 34 3 3 0-0 3-1-0-0 0-0-0-0 3-1-0-0 1-0-0-0

2 Toronto Marlies 4 2 2 0 0 4 0.500 12 10 27 2 2 0-0 0-0-0-0 2-2-0-0 2-2-0-0 0-2-0-0

3 Manitoba Moose 4 2 2 0 0 4 0.500 10 12 29 2 2 0-0 2-2-0-0 0-0-0-0 2-2-0-0 2-0-0-0

4 Belleville Senators 4 1 3 0 0 2 0.250 8 16 36 1 1 0-0 0-0-0-0 1-3-0-0 1-3-0-0 0-1-0-0

5 Stockton Heat 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0
Central Division
Rank Team GP W L OTL SOL PTS PCT GF GA PIM RW ROW S/O Home Away P10 STK

1 Chicago Wolves 6 6 0 0 0 12 1.000 30 13 131 6 6 0-0 4-0-0-0 2-0-0-0 6-0-0-0 6-0-0-0

2 Grand Rapids Griffins 5 3 2 0 0 6 0.600 11 10 55 2 3 0-0 1-0-0-0 2-2-0-0 3-2-0-0 3-0-0-0

3 Texas Stars 5 3 2 0 0 6 0.600 19 18 45 2 3 0-0 1-1-0-0 2-1-0-0 3-2-0-0 1-0-0-0

4 Iowa Wild 5 2 2 1 0 5 0.500 15 24 80 1 2 0-0 2-1-1-0 0-1-0-0 2-2-1-0 0-1-0-0

5 Cleveland Monsters 3 0 2 1 0 1 0.167 5 12 59 0 0 0-0 0-2-0-0 0-0-1-0 0-2-1-0 0-2-1-0

6 Rockford IceHogs 5 0 4 1 0 1 0.100 11 19 78 0 0 0-0 0-3-0-0 0-1-1-0 0-4-1-0 0-4-1-0
Pacific Division
Rank Team GP W L OTL SOL PTS PCT GF GA PIM RW ROW S/O Home Away P10 STK

1 Tucson Roadrunners 4 4 0 0 0 8 1.000 16 11 40 2 4 0-0 0-0-0-0 4-0-0-0 4-0-0-0 4-0-0-0

2 San Diego Gulls 8 7 1 0 0 14 0.875 28 20 70 6 7 0-0 7-0-0-0 0-1-0-0 7-1-0-0 1-0-0-0

3 Henderson Silver Knights 5 4 1 0 0 8 0.800 17 8 57 4 4 0-0 2-0-0-0 2-1-0-0 4-1-0-0 0-1-0-0

4 San Jose Barracuda 4 1 2 1 0 3 0.375 12 14 36 1 1 0-0 0-1-1-0 1-1-0-0 1-2-1-0 0-1-0-0

5 Colorado Eagles 5 1 3 1 0 3 0.300 12 17 38 1 1 0-0 0-0-0-0 1-3-1-0 1-3-1-0 0-1-0-0

6 Bakersfield Condors 7 2 5 0 0 4 0.286 16 19 43 2 2 0-0 2-2-0-0 0-3-0-0 2-5-0-0 2-0-0-0

7 Ontario Reign 7 1 5 1 0 3 0.214 16 27 72 1 1 0-0 1-2-1-0 0-3-0-0 1-5-1-0 0-1-0-0
x = Clinched Playoff Position
y = Clinched Division

Saturday, February 20 2021
Iowa 2 at Chicago 10 Final
Cleveland 1 at Grand Rapids 2 Final OT
Wilkes-Barre/Scranton 1 at Hershey 3 Final
Binghamton 0 at Lehigh Valley 3 Final
Colorado 3 at San Diego 7 Final
Rochester 3 at Syracuse 2 Final
San Jose 0 at Tucson 0 Postponed
Henderson 0 at Bakersfield 3 Final

Sunday, February 21 2021
Providence at Hartford 1:00 pm EST
Iowa at Chicago 3:00 pm CST
San Jose at Tucson 2:00 pm MST
Toronto at Stockton 2:00 pm MST
Henderson at Ontario 5:00 pm PST

Monday, February 22 2021
Manitoba at Laval 7:00 pm EST
Cleveland at Rockford 6:00 pm CST
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Conference Standings
AHL
Rank Team GP W L OTL SOL PTS PCT GF GA S/O RW ROW Home Away P10 STK

1 Chicago Wolves 6 6 0 0 0 12 1.000 30 13 0-0 6 6 4-0-0-0 2-0-0-0 6-0-0-0 6-0-0-0

2 Tucson Roadrunners 4 4 0 0 0 8 1.000 16 11 0-0 2 4 0-0-0-0 4-0-0-0 4-0-0-0 4-0-0-0

3 San Diego Gulls 8 7 1 0 0 14 0.875 28 20 0-0 6 7 7-0-0-0 0-1-0-0 7-1-0-0 1-0-0-0

4 Lehigh Valley Phantoms 4 3 0 1 0 7 0.875 11 7 0-0 1 3 1-0-0-0 2-0-1-0 3-0-1-0 3-0-1-0

5 Henderson Silver Knights 5 4 1 0 0 8 0.800 17 8 0-0 4 4 2-0-0-0 2-1-0-0 4-1-0-0 0-1-0-0

6 Rochester Americans 5 4 1 0 0 8 0.800 20 14 1-0 2 3 2-1-0-0 2-0-0-0 4-1-0-0 4-0-0-0

7 Hershey Bears 5 3 0 2 0 8 0.800 13 11 0-0 3 3 1-0-2-0 2-0-0-0 3-0-2-0 3-0-2-0

8 Laval Rocket 4 3 1 0 0 6 0.750 16 8 0-0 3 3 3-1-0-0 0-0-0-0 3-1-0-0 1-0-0-0

9 Providence Bruins 4 3 1 0 0 6 0.750 10 8 0-0 3 3 1-1-0-0 2-0-0-0 3-1-0-0 2-0-0-0

10 Utica Comets 5 3 1 0 1 7 0.700 18 19 1-1 2 2 1-0-0-0 2-1-0-1 3-1-0-1 2-0-0-1

11 Hartford Wolf Pack 3 2 1 0 0 4 0.667 12 7 0-0 2 2 1-0-0-0 1-1-0-0 2-1-0-0 0-1-0-0

12 Grand Rapids Griffins 5 3 2 0 0 6 0.600 11 10 0-0 2 3 1-0-0-0 2-2-0-0 3-2-0-0 3-0-0-0

13 Texas Stars 5 3 2 0 0 6 0.600 19 18 0-0 2 3 1-1-0-0 2-1-0-0 3-2-0-0 1-0-0-0

14 Toronto Marlies 4 2 2 0 0 4 0.500 12 10 0-0 2 2 0-0-0-0 2-2-0-0 2-2-0-0 0-2-0-0

15 Manitoba Moose 4 2 2 0 0 4 0.500 10 12 0-0 2 2 2-2-0-0 0-0-0-0 2-2-0-0 2-0-0-0

16 Binghamton Devils 5 2 2 0 1 5 0.500 12 15 0-1 0 2 1-1-0-1 1-1-0-0 2-2-0-1 0-2-0-1

17 Iowa Wild 5 2 2 1 0 5 0.500 15 24 0-0 1 2 2-1-1-0 0-1-0-0 2-2-1-0 0-1-0-0

18 San Jose Barracuda 4 1 2 1 0 3 0.375 12 14 0-0 1 1 0-1-1-0 1-1-0-0 1-2-1-0 0-1-0-0

19 Wilkes-Barre/Scranton Penguins 4 1 2 1 0 3 0.375 11 14 0-0 1 1 0-1-1-0 1-1-0-0 1-2-1-0 0-1-0-0

20 Syracuse Crunch 5 1 3 1 0 3 0.300 17 18 0-0 1 1 1-2-0-0 0-1-1-0 1-3-1-0 0-3-1-0

21 Colorado Eagles 5 1 3 1 0 3 0.300 12 17 0-0 1 1 0-0-0-0 1-3-1-0 1-3-1-0 0-1-0-0

22 Bakersfield Condors 7 2 5 0 0 4 0.286 16 19 0-0 2 2 2-2-0-0 0-3-0-0 2-5-0-0 2-0-0-0

23 Belleville Senators 4 1 3 0 0 2 0.250 8 16 0-0 1 1 0-0-0-0 1-3-0-0 1-3-0-0 0-1-0-0

24 Ontario Reign 7 1 5 1 0 3 0.214 16 27 0-0 1 1 1-2-1-0 0-3-0-0 1-5-1-0 0-1-0-0

25 Bridgeport Sound Tigers 5 1 4 0 0 2 0.200 11 18 0-0 1 1 1-2-0-0 0-2-0-0 1-4-0-0 0-1-0-0

26 Cleveland Monsters 3 0 2 1 0 1 0.167 5 12 0-0 0 0 0-2-0-0 0-0-1-0 0-2-1-0 0-2-1-0

27 Rockford IceHogs 5 0 4 1 0 1 0.100 11 19 0-0 0 0 0-3-0-0 0-1-1-0 0-4-1-0 0-4-1-0

28 Stockton Heat 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0
x = Clinched Playoff Position
y = Clinched Division
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Leaders (Overall)
Top 20 Scorers
Rank Player Team GP G A PTS

1 * Seth Jarvis CHI 6 6 3 9

2 * Trevor Zegras SD 8 4 5 9

3 * Jamie Drysdale SD 8 3 5 8

4 Tom Novak CHI 5 2 6 8

5 Rasmus Kupari ONT 7 1 7 8

6 Vinni Lettieri SD 5 5 2 7

7 Michael Bunting TUC 4 4 3 7

8 Jean-Sebastien Dea ROC 4 3 4 7

9 Tanner Jeannot CHI 5 2 5 7

10 Andrew Poturalski SD 8 2 5 7

11 Sam Anas UTI 5 0 7 7

12 Several Players Tied 6

Goals
Rank Player Team GP G

1 * Seth Jarvis CHI 6 6

2 Vinni Lettieri SD 5 5

3 Rem Pitlick CHI 5 5

4 Several Players Tied 4

Assists
Rank Player Team GP A

1 Sam Anas UTI 5 7

2 Rasmus Kupari ONT 7 7

3 Tom Novak CHI 5 6

4 Jeremy Davies CHI 6 6

5 Joey Keane CHI 6 6

Penalty Minutes
Rank Player Team GP PIM

1 Max Lajoie CHI 4 22

2 Bokondji Imama ONT 5 22

3 Casey Fitzgerald ROC 5 21

4 Anthony Richard CHI 5 19

5 Tanner Jeannot CHI 5 18

Minor Penalties
Rank Player Team GP MinPen

1 Danick Martel BNG 5 7

2 Joey Keane CHI 6 6

3 Cody McLeod IA 5 5

4 Several Players Tied 4

Major Penalties
Rank Player Team GP MajPen

1 Max Lajoie CHI 4 2

2 Bokondji Imama ONT 5 2

3 Tanner Jeannot CHI 5 2

4 Several Players Tied 1

Power Play Goals
Rank Player Team GP PPG

1 Michael Bunting TUC 4 3

2 Kole Lind UTI 5 3

3 * Seth Jarvis CHI 6 3

4 Several Players Tied 2

Short Handed Goals
Rank Player Team GP SHG

1 Several Players Tied 1

Shots
Rank Player Team GP Shots

1 Sam Carrick SD 8 27

2 * Trevor Zegras SD 8 26

3 Vinni Lettieri SD 5 25

4 Several Players Tied 23

Shooting Percentage
Rank Player Team GP Goals Shots PCT

1 * Ryan Suzuki CHI 6 2 3 66.7

2 Jordy Bellerive WBS 3 2 3 66.7

3 Several Players Tied 50.0

Game Winning Goals
Rank Player Team GP GWG

1 Several Players Tied 2

Plus/Minus
Rank Player Team GP +/-

1 Cavan Fitzgerald CHI 6 9

2 * Philip Tomasino CHI 6 8

3 Jean-Sebastien Dea ROC 4 7

4 Tyler Graovac MB 4 7

5 Jeremy Davies CHI 6 7

Shootout Goals
Rank Player Team SOG SOA

1 Sam Anas UTI 2 2

2 Several Players Tied 1

Shootout Percentage
Rank Player Team SOG SOA SO%

1 Several Players Tied 100.0
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Leading Goalies
Top 15 Goalies (by GAA)
Rank Player Team GP Mins W L OTL SO EN GA GAA SOW SOL SOGA SOA SO% SA SVS SV%

1 * Dylan Ferguson HSK 1 59:56 1 0 0 1 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0.000 24 24 1.000

2 Filip Gustavsson BEL 1 60:00 1 0 0 0 0 1 1.00 0 0 0 0 0.000 26 25 0.962

3 Michael McNiven LAV 1 60:00 1 0 0 0 0 1 1.00 0 0 0 0 0.000 26 25 0.962

4 Keith Kinkaid HFD 2 119:49 2 0 0 1 0 2 1.00 0 0 0 0 0.000 52 50 0.962

5 Zach Fucale HER 1 59:33 1 0 0 0 0 1 1.01 0 0 0 0 0.000 35 34 0.971

6 Dan Vladar PRO 2 116:14 1 1 0 1 2 2 1.03 0 0 0 0 0.000 46 44 0.957

7 Pat Nagle GR 3 179:03 2 1 0 0 0 5 1.68 0 0 0 0 0.000 79 74 0.937

8 Zane McIntyre LHV 4 243:18 3 0 1 1 0 7 1.73 0 0 0 0 0.000 120 113 0.942

9 * Logan Thompson HSK 4 238:38 3 1 0 0 1 7 1.76 0 0 0 0 0.000 126 119 0.944

10 * Dereck Baribeau IA 3 185:39 2 0 1 0 0 6 1.94 0 0 0 0 0.000 82 76 0.927

11 Evan Cormier BNG 2 122:13 2 0 0 0 0 4 1.96 0 0 0 0 0.000 49 45 0.918

12 Pheonix Copley HER 2 121:49 1 0 1 0 0 4 1.97 0 0 0 0 0.000 50 46 0.920

13 * Beck Warm CHI 2 120:00 2 0 0 0 0 4 2.00 0 0 0 0 0.000 77 73 0.948

14 * Jeremy Swayman PRO 2 119:53 2 0 0 0 0 4 2.00 0 0 0 0 0.000 47 43 0.915

15 * Stuart Skinner BAK 4 239:08 2 2 0 1 0 8 2.01 0 0 0 0 0.000 95 87 0.916

Wins
Rank Player Team W

1 * Lukas Dostal SD 5

2 Ivan Prosvetov TUC 4

3 Several Goaltenders Tied 3

Saves
Rank Player Team SVS

1 * Lukas Dostal SD 209

2 Mikhail Berdin MB 141

3 * Jakub Skarek BRI 137

4 Ivan Prosvetov TUC 127

5 Matt Tomkins RFD 124

Losses
Rank Player Team L

1 * Jakub Skarek BRI 4

2 Matt Tomkins RFD 3

3 * Matthew Villalta ONT 3

4 * Olivier Rodrigue BAK 3

5 Several Goaltenders Tied 2

Save Percentage
Rank Player Team GA SVS SV%

1 * Dylan Ferguson HSK 0 24 1.000

2 Zach Fucale HER 1 34 0.971

3 Keith Kinkaid HFD 2 50 0.962

4 Filip Gustavsson BEL 1 25 0.962

5 Michael McNiven LAV 1 25 0.962

Mins
Rank Player Team Mins

1 * Lukas Dostal SD 344:22

2 * Jakub Skarek BRI 295:46

3 Zane McIntyre LHV 243:18

4 Ivan Prosvetov TUC 241:43

5 Matt Tomkins RFD 240:48

Shootout Wins
Rank Player Team SOW

1 * Ukko-Pekka Luukkonen ROC 1

2 * Jake Kielly UTI 1

Shutouts
Rank Player Team SO

1 * Dylan Ferguson HSK 1

2 Keith Kinkaid HFD 1

3 Dan Vladar PRO 1

4 Zane McIntyre LHV 1

5 * Stuart Skinner BAK 1

Shootout Percentage
Rank Player Team Saves Att SO%

1 * Jake Kielly UTI 3 4 0.750

2 * Ukko-Pekka Luukkonen ROC 1 2 0.500

3 Aaron Dell BNG 2 4 0.500

4 Jon Gillies UTI 0 3 0.000

* indicates rookie
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Leaders (Rookies)
Top 20 Scorers
Rank Player Team GP G A PTS

1 * Seth Jarvis CHI 6 6 3 9

2 * Trevor Zegras SD 8 4 5 9

3 * Jamie Drysdale SD 8 3 5 8

4 * Philip Tomasino CHI 6 3 3 6

5 * Riley Damiani TEX 5 2 4 6

6 * Zayde Wisdom LHV 4 4 1 5

7 * David Cotton CHI 4 2 3 5

8 * Samuel Bolduc BRI 5 2 3 5

9 * Thomas Harley TEX 5 2 3 5

10 * Jan Jenik TUC 4 1 4 5

11 * Peyton Krebs HSK 5 1 4 5

12 * Michael Vukojevic BNG 5 1 4 5

13 * Oskari Laaksonen ROC 5 0 5 5

14 Several Players Tied 4

Goals
Rank Player Team GP G

1 * Seth Jarvis CHI 6 6

2 * Trevor Zegras SD 8 4

3 * Zayde Wisdom LHV 4 4

4 * Connor McMichael HER 5 4

5 Several Players Tied 3

Assists
Rank Player Team GP A

1 * Oskari Laaksonen ROC 5 5

2 * Jamie Drysdale SD 8 5

3 * Trevor Zegras SD 8 5

4 Several Players Tied 4

Penalty Minutes
Rank Player Team GP PIM

1 * Andrei Altybarmakyan RFD 5 17

2 * Fedor Gordeev IA 2 15

3 * Shawn Boudrias IA 3 9

4 * Austin Rueschhoff HFD 3 9

5 * Cole Smith CHI 4 9

Minor Penalties
Rank Player Team GP MinPen

1 * Benoit-Olivier Groulx SD 8 4

2 * Trevor Zegras SD 8 4

3 Several Players Tied 3

Major Penalties
Rank Player Team GP MajPen

1 Several Players Tied 1

Power Play Goals
Rank Player Team GP PPG

1 * Seth Jarvis CHI 6 3

2 * Connor McMichael HER 5 2

3 Several Players Tied 1

Short Handed Goals
Rank Player Team GP SHG

1 Several Players Tied 1

Shots
Rank Player Team GP Shots

1 * Trevor Zegras SD 8 26

2 * Arthur Kaliyev ONT 7 22

3 * Seth Jarvis CHI 6 21

4 * Samuel Fagemo ONT 7 20

5 * Akil Thomas ONT 7 19

Shooting Percentage
Rank Player Team GP Goals Shots PCT

1 * Ryan Suzuki CHI 6 2 3 66.7

2 * Zayde Wisdom LHV 4 4 8 50.0

3 * David Cotton CHI 4 2 4 50.0

4 * Gabriel Fortier SYR 5 3 7 42.9

5 * Rafael Harvey-Pinard LAV 4 3 7 42.9

Game Winning Goals
Rank Player Team GP GWG

1 * Connor McMichael HER 5 2

2 Several Players Tied 1

Plus/Minus
Rank Player Team GP +/-

1 * Philip Tomasino CHI 6 8

2 * Peyton Krebs HSK 5 6

3 * Seth Jarvis CHI 6 6

4 Several Players Tied 5

Shootout Goals
Rank Player Team SOG SOA

1 * Jack Quinn ROC 1 1

Shootout Percentage
Rank Player Team SOG SOA SO%

1 * Jack Quinn ROC 1 1 100.0

2 * Nolan Foote BNG 0 1 0.0
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Leaders (Defencemen)
Top 20 Scorers
Rank Player Team GP G A PTS

1 * Jamie Drysdale SD 8 3 5 8

2 Jeremy Davies CHI 6 0 6 6

3 Joey Keane CHI 6 0 6 6

4 Ryan Murphy HSK 5 3 2 5

5 * Samuel Bolduc BRI 5 2 3 5

6 Dennis Cholowski GR 5 2 3 5

7 * Thomas Harley TEX 5 2 3 5

8 * Michael Vukojevic BNG 5 1 4 5

9 * Oskari Laaksonen ROC 5 0 5 5

10 Tarmo Reunanen HFD 3 2 2 4

11 Cavan Fitzgerald CHI 6 2 2 4

12 Ben Gleason TEX 4 1 3 4

13 * Ryan Jones ROC 5 1 3 4

14 Josh Mahura SD 6 1 3 4

15 Trevor Carrick SD 8 1 3 4

16 Timothy Liljegren TOR 4 0 4 4

17 Mitch Reinke UTI 5 0 4 4

18 Several Players Tied 3

Goals
Rank Player Team GP G

1 * Jamie Drysdale SD 8 3

2 Ryan Murphy HSK 5 3

3 Calle Rosen TOR 4 3

4 Several Players Tied 2

Assists
Rank Player Team GP A

1 Jeremy Davies CHI 6 6

2 Joey Keane CHI 6 6

3 * Oskari Laaksonen ROC 5 5

4 * Jamie Drysdale SD 8 5

5 Several Players Tied 4

Penalty Minutes
Rank Player Team GP PIM

1 Max Lajoie CHI 4 22

2 Casey Fitzgerald ROC 5 21

3 * Fedor Gordeev IA 2 15

4 Joey Keane CHI 6 12

5 Several Players Tied 11

Minor Penalties
Rank Player Team GP MinPen

1 Joey Keane CHI 6 6

2 Sean Durzi ONT 7 4

3 Ryan Stanton BAK 7 4

4 Several Players Tied 3

Major Penalties
Rank Player Team GP MajPen

1 Max Lajoie CHI 4 2

2 Several Players Tied 1

Power Play Goals
Rank Player Team GP PPG

1 Several Players Tied 1

Short Handed Goals
Rank Player Team GP SHG

Shots
Rank Player Team GP Shots

1 Greg Pateryn COL 5 20

2 Theodor Lennstrom BAK 7 18

3 Jeremy Davies CHI 6 17

4 * Vincent Desharnais BAK 7 16

5 * Jamie Drysdale SD 8 15

Shooting Percentage
Rank Player Team GP Goals Shots PCT

1 Tarmo Reunanen HFD 3 2 4 50.0

2 Ryan Murphy HSK 5 3 7 42.9

3 Kodie Curran SD 4 2 6 33.3

4 * Jack Sadek ONT 3 1 3 33.3

5 * Wyatt Kalynuk RFD 2 1 3 33.3

Game Winning Goals
Rank Player Team GP GWG

1 Several Players Tied 1

Plus/Minus
Rank Player Team GP +/-

1 Cavan Fitzgerald CHI 6 9

2 Jeremy Davies CHI 6 7

3 Joey Keane CHI 6 6

4 Several Players Tied 5

Shootout Goals
Rank Player Team SOG SOA

1 Mitch Reinke UTI 1 1

Shootout Percentage
Rank Player Team SOG SOA SO%

1 Mitch Reinke UTI 1 1 100.0
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Specialty Team Records
Team Power Play
Rank Team GP ADV GF PP% SHGA

1 Rochester Americans 5 18 7 38.9 0

2 Texas Stars 5 24 7 29.2 1

3 Utica Comets 5 24 7 29.2 1

4 Providence Bruins 4 18 5 27.8 2

5 Grand Rapids Griffins 5 23 6 26.1 1

6 Henderson Silver Knights 5 12 3 25.0 0

7 Wilkes-Barre/Scranton Penguins 4 21 5 23.8 0

8 Chicago Wolves 6 30 7 23.3 1

9 Laval Rocket 4 13 3 23.1 0

10 Cleveland Monsters 3 9 2 22.2 1

11 Tucson Roadrunners 4 14 3 21.4 0

12 Hartford Wolf Pack 3 10 2 20.0 0

13 Syracuse Crunch 5 16 3 18.8 1

14 San Jose Barracuda 4 11 2 18.2 0

15 Toronto Marlies 4 11 2 18.2 0

16 Hershey Bears 5 20 3 15.0 0

17 Binghamton Devils 5 20 3 15.0 2

18 Rockford IceHogs 5 27 4 14.8 1

19 San Diego Gulls 8 31 4 12.9 1

20 Ontario Reign 7 30 3 10.0 1

21 Colorado Eagles 5 21 2 9.5 0

22 Bakersfield Condors 7 22 2 9.1 0

23 Iowa Wild 5 23 2 8.7 1

24 Belleville Senators 4 12 1 8.3 1

25 Bridgeport Sound Tigers 5 15 1 6.7 1

26 Lehigh Valley Phantoms 4 17 1 5.9 0

27 Manitoba Moose 4 5 0 0.0 0

28 Stockton Heat 0 0 0 0.0 0

Team Penalty Kill
Rank Team GP TSH PPGA PK% SHGF

1 Hartford Wolf Pack 3 9 0 100.0 0

2 Lehigh Valley Phantoms 4 12 0 100.0 1

3 Toronto Marlies 4 5 0 100.0 0

4 Laval Rocket 4 12 1 91.7 1

5 San Diego Gulls 8 32 3 90.6 0

6 Henderson Silver Knights 5 19 2 89.5 0

7 Ontario Reign 7 24 3 87.5 1

8 Hershey Bears 5 23 3 87.0 0

9 Tucson Roadrunners 4 13 2 84.6 1

10 Texas Stars 5 19 3 84.2 0

11 Bakersfield Condors 7 18 3 83.3 0

12 Chicago Wolves 6 36 6 83.3 3

13 Rockford IceHogs 5 23 4 82.6 1

14 Grand Rapids Griffins 5 17 3 82.4 0

15 Wilkes-Barre/Scranton Penguins 4 17 3 82.4 0

16 Manitoba Moose 4 11 2 81.8 0

17 Providence Bruins 4 11 2 81.8 1

18 San Jose Barracuda 4 16 3 81.3 0

19 Colorado Eagles 5 21 4 81.0 0

20 Syracuse Crunch 5 20 4 80.0 1

21 Binghamton Devils 5 22 5 77.3 0

22 Belleville Senators 4 13 3 76.9 0

23 Bridgeport Sound Tigers 5 23 6 73.9 2

24 Rochester Americans 5 21 6 71.4 1

25 Iowa Wild 5 24 7 70.8 1

26 Utica Comets 5 24 7 70.8 2

27 Cleveland Monsters 3 12 5 58.3 0
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Player Streaks
Player Goal Streaks (Current)
Rank GP Player Team From To Goals Assists Points

1 3 Michael Bunting TUC Feb 8, 2021 Feb 14, 2021 4 3 7

2 2 Several Players Tied
Player Goal Streaks (All Season)
Rank GP Player Team From To Goals Assists Points

1 * 4 Seth Jarvis CHI Feb 5, 2021 Feb 11, 2021 4 2 6

2 3 Michael Bunting TUC Feb 8, 2021 Feb 14, 2021 4 3 7

3 3 Ryan Murphy HSK Feb 8, 2021 Feb 13, 2021 3 2 5

4 3 Gabriel Dumont IA Feb 6, 2021 Feb 13, 2021 4 0 4

5 2 Several Players Tied
Player Assist Streaks (Current)
Rank GP Player Team From To Goals Assists Points

1 5 Jeremy Davies CHI Feb 6, 2021 Feb 20, 2021 0 6 6

2 4 Rasmus Kupari ONT Feb 12, 2021 Feb 19, 2021 0 6 6

3 4 Nick Schilkey WBS Feb 8, 2021 Feb 20, 2021 0 4 4

4 3 Several Players Tied
Player Assist Streaks (All Season)
Rank GP Player Team From To Goals Assists Points

1 5 Jeremy Davies CHI Feb 6, 2021 Feb 20, 2021 0 6 6

2 4 Rasmus Kupari ONT Feb 12, 2021 Feb 19, 2021 0 6 6

3 4 Nick Schilkey WBS Feb 8, 2021 Feb 20, 2021 0 4 4

4 * 4 Jack Dugan HSK Feb 6, 2021 Feb 13, 2021 0 4 4

5 3 Several Players Tied
Player Point Streaks (Current)
Rank GP Player Team From To Goals Assists Points

1 * 6 Seth Jarvis CHI Feb 5, 2021 Feb 20, 2021 6 3 9

2 5 Gabriel Dumont IA Feb 5, 2021 Feb 20, 2021 4 2 6

3 5 Riley Barber GR Feb 5, 2021 Feb 20, 2021 2 4 6

4 5 Jeremy Davies CHI Feb 6, 2021 Feb 20, 2021 0 6 6

5 * 5 Thomas Harley TEX Feb 5, 2021 Feb 13, 2021 2 3 5
Player Point Streaks (All Season)
Rank GP Player Team From To Goals Assists Points

1 * 6 Seth Jarvis CHI Feb 5, 2021 Feb 20, 2021 6 3 9

2 5 Gabriel Dumont IA Feb 5, 2021 Feb 20, 2021 4 2 6

3 5 Riley Barber GR Feb 5, 2021 Feb 20, 2021 2 4 6

4 5 Jeremy Davies CHI Feb 6, 2021 Feb 20, 2021 0 6 6

5 * 5 Thomas Harley TEX Feb 5, 2021 Feb 13, 2021 2 3 5
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Providence Bruins Roster
PLAYERS
# Name Pos Shoots Ht Wt Birthdate Birthtown

1 Jeremy Swayman G L 6-2 201 Nov 24, 1998 Anchorage, AK

2 Andrew Peski D R 6-0 220 Mar 11, 1997 Orleans, ON

6 Nick Wolff D L 6-5 224 Jul 21, 1996 Eagle, MN

9 Zach Senyshyn RW R 6-1 208 Mar 30, 1997 Ottawa, ON

10 Curtis Hall F R 6-4 212 Apr 26, 2000 Chagrin Falls, OH

11 Samuel Asselin C L 5-10 183 Jul 1, 1998 Repentigny, QC

13 Jakub Lauko LW L 6-1 189 Mar 28, 2000 Prague, Czech Republic

16 Robert Lantosi RW R 5-11 179 Sep 24, 1995 Prievidza, Slovakia

17 Matt Filipe F R 6-2 198 Dec 31, 1997 Newton, MA

18 Alex-Olivier Voyer F R 6-2 197 Apr 10, 1999 Sherbrooke, QC

19 Pavel Shen C L 6-2 194 Aug 14, 1999 Ufa, Russia

21 Anton Blidh LW L 6-0 195 Mar 14, 1995 Molnlycke, Sweden

24 Cameron Hughes LW L 5-11 181 Oct 6, 1996 Edmonton, AB

25 Cooper Zech D L 5-10 167 Dec 18, 1998 South Lyon, MI

28 Paul Carey RW L 6-1 198 Sep 24, 1988 Weymouth, MA

29 Oskar Steen C R 5-9 195 Mar 9, 1998 Karlstad, Sweden

30 Dan Vladar G R 6-5 195 Aug 20, 1997 Prague, Czech Republic

33 Brendan Woods C L 6-4 220 Jun 11, 1992 Humboldt, SK

37 Brady Lyle D R 6-3 213 Jun 6, 1999 North Bay, ON

43 Jack Ahcan D L 5-8 179 May 18, 1997 Savage, MN

44 Josiah Didier D R 6-3 222 Apr 8, 1993 Littleton, CO

45 Joona Koppanen LW L 6-6 205 Feb 25, 1998 Tampere, Finland

49 Joel Messner D R 6-2 200 Mar 11, 1994 Winnipeg, MB

theahl.com



Hartford Wolf Pack Roster
PLAYERS
# Name Pos Shoots Ht Wt Birthdate Birthtown

1 Dylan Garand G L 6-1 176 Jun 7, 2002 Victoria, BC

3 Jeff Taylor D L 6-0 185 Apr 13, 1994 Clifton Park, NY

4 Zach Giuttari D R 6-2 190 Apr 17, 1996 Warwick, RI

5 Vincent LoVerde D R 5-11 206 Apr 14, 1989 Chicago, IL

7 Ty Ronning RW R 5-9 178 Oct 20, 1997 Scottsdale, AZ

8 Alex Whelan RW R 6-0 210 Jul 20, 1997 Ramsey, NJ

9 Mike O'Leary LW L 6-1 200 Jan 1, 1998 Halifax, NS

10 Will Cuylle LW L 6-3 204 Feb 5, 2002 Toronto, ON

13 Patrick Newell RW L 5-10 170 Jan 18, 1996 Thousand Oaks, CA

14 Brandon Crawley D L 6-1 204 Feb 2, 1997 Glen Rock, NJ

15 Paul Thompson RW R 6-1 204 Nov 30, 1988 Derry, NH

16 Ryan Dmowski LW L 6-0 206 Mar 18, 1997 East Lyme, CT

18 Justin Richards C L 5-10 188 Mar 17, 1998 Orlando, FL

21 Austin Rueschhoff F R 6-7 230 Sep 7, 1997 Wentzville, MO

22 Jonny Brodzinski RW R 6-0 215 Jun 19, 1993 Ham Lake, MN

23 Patrick Sieloff D L 6-2 205 May 15, 1994 Ann Arbor, MI

24 Darren Raddysh D R 6-1 200 Feb 28, 1996 Toronto, ON

26 Tim Gettinger LW L 6-6 218 Apr 14, 1998 Cleveland, OH

28 Anthony Greco RW R 5-10 172 Sep 30, 1993 Queens, NY

33 Tyler Wall G L 6-3 214 Jan 14, 1998 Leamington, ON

35 Adam Huska G L 6-4 218 May 12, 1997 Zvolen, Slovakia

37 Gabriel Fontaine LW L 6-1 203 Apr 30, 1997 Montreal, QC

44 Mason Geertsen D L 6-4 221 Apr 19, 1995 Drayton Valley, AB

47 Morgan Barron F L 6-2 188 Dec 12, 1998 Halifax, NS

51 Tarmo Reunanen D L 6-0 185 Mar 1, 1998 Aanekoski, Finland

55 Patrick Khodorenko C L 6-0 198 Oct 13, 1998 San Francisco, CA

59 Jake Elmer RW R 6-1 183 Dec 31, 1998 Calgary, AB
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2020-21 Regular Season Team Statistics
Providence Bruins

PLAYERS
# Name Pos GP G A PTS +/- PIM PPG PPA SH SHA GW FG IG OT UA EN SOG SOA SOGW SO% Pt/G PIMPG SA SH%

13 Jakub Lauko LW 4 1 4 5 4 2 0 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 1.25 0.50 12 8.3

9 Zach Senyshyn RW 4 2 1 3 -1 0 1 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.75 0.00 10 20.0

24 Cameron Hughes LW 4 1 2 3 -2 4 1 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.75 1.00 6 16.7

* 43 Jack Ahcan D 4 0 3 3 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.75 0.00 10 0.0

28 Paul Carey RW 4 0 3 3 -3 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.75 0.50 6 0.0

16 Robert Lantosi RW 4 2 0 2 -5 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0.0 0.50 0.00 11 18.2

25 Cooper Zech D 4 1 1 2 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.50 0.00 8 12.5

29 Oskar Steen C 4 0 2 2 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.50 1.00 3 0.0

11 Samuel Asselin C 4 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.25 0.00 6 16.7

45 Joona Koppanen LW 4 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0.0 0.25 0.00 3 33.3

* 18 Alex-Olivier Voyer F 4 1 0 1 1 5 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.25 1.25 8 12.5

X 23 Jack Studnicka C 2 0 1 1 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.50 2.50 7 0.0

* 6 Nick Wolff D 4 0 1 1 -1 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.25 1.00 7 0.0

21 Anton Blidh LW 1 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.00 2.00 3 0.0

* 10 Curtis Hall F 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.00 0.00 1 0.0

* 2 Andrew Peski D 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.00 0.00 0 0.0

X 5 Urho Vaakanainen D 3 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.00 0.00 2 0.0

* 17 Matt Filipe F 4 0 0 0 -2 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.00 1.00 5 0.0

* 37 Brady Lyle D 4 0 0 0 -1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.00 0.50 3 0.0

49 Joel Messner D 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.00 0.00 4 0.0

19 Pavel Shen C 4 0 0 0 -1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.00 0.50 7 0.0
Goalies

# Name GP Mins GA SO GAA W L OT SA SVS SV%

* 1 Jeremy Swayman 2 119:53 4 0 2.00 2 0 0 47 43 0.915

30 Dan Vladar 2 116:14 2 1 1.03 1 1 0 46 44 0.957

Empty Net 3:53 2 2

Totals 4 240:00 8 1 2.00 3 1 0 95 87 0.916

* indicates rookie
X indicates inactive
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2020-21 Regular Season Team Statistics
Hartford Wolf Pack

PLAYERS
# Name Pos GP G A PTS +/- PIM PPG PPA SH SHA GW FG IG OT UA EN SOG SOA SOGW SO% Pt/G PIMPG SA SH%

22 Jonny Brodzinski RW 3 2 3 5 3 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.0 1.67 0.00 13 15.4

51 Tarmo Reunanen D 3 2 2 4 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.0 1.33 0.00 4 50.0

13 Patrick Newell RW 3 2 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.67 0.00 5 40.0

* 47 Morgan Barron F 3 1 1 2 3 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.67 0.00 7 14.3

* 10 Will Cuylle LW 3 1 1 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.67 0.00 3 33.3

* 21 Austin Rueschhoff F 3 1 1 2 0 9 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.67 3.00 7 14.3

* 18 Justin Richards C 1 0 2 2 0 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 2.00 2.00 0 0.0

26 Tim Gettinger LW 3 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0.0 0.33 0.00 3 33.3

* 55 Patrick Khodorenko C 3 1 0 1 -1 4 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.33 1.33 4 25.0

15 Paul Thompson RW 3 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0.0 0.33 0.00 7 14.3

44 Mason Geertsen D 1 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 1.00 0.00 2 0.0

*X 2 Braden Schneider D 2 0 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.50 0.00 2 0.0

37 Gabriel Fontaine LW 3 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.33 0.00 5 0.0

* 4 Zach Giuttari D 3 0 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.33 0.00 1 0.0

14 Brandon Crawley D 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.00 0.00 0 0.0

* 8 Alex Whelan RW 1 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.00 0.00 1 0.0

16 Ryan Dmowski LW 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.00 0.00 3 0.0

28 Anthony Greco RW 2 0 0 0 -2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.00 0.00 8 0.0

23 Patrick Sieloff D 2 0 0 0 -1 11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.00 5.50 1 0.0

5 Vincent LoVerde D 3 0 0 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.00 0.67 2 0.0

* 9 Mike O'Leary LW 3 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.00 0.67 2 0.0

24 Darren Raddysh D 3 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.00 0.67 2 0.0
Goalies

# Name GP Mins GA SO GAA W L OT SA SVS SV%

X 30 Keith Kinkaid 2 119:49 2 1 1.00 2 0 0 52 50 0.962

* 33 Tyler Wall 1 58:36 4 0 4.10 0 1 0 17 13 0.765

Empty Net 1:35 1 1

Totals 3 180:00 7 1 2.33 2 1 0 70 63 0.900

* indicates rookie
X indicates inactive
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Hartford Wolf Pack 2020-21 Regular Season Game Schedule

Date Opponent Result Record Score GWG Goaltender Opposing Goaltender
Feb. 7 Bridgeport W 1-0-0-0 5-2 Patrick Newell Keith Kinkaid (2 GA, 25 SVS) Jakub Skarek (5 GA, 21 SVS)
Feb. 11 at Providence W 2-0-0-0 4-0 Patrick Khodorenko Keith Kinkaid (0 GA, 25 SVS) Dan Vladar (2 GA, 20 SVS)
Feb. 17 at Bridgeport L 2-1-0-0 3-5 Tyler Wall (4 GA, 13 SVS) Jakub Skarek (3 GA, 29 SVS)
Feb. 21 Providence 1:00 pm EST
Feb. 27 Providence 1:00 pm EST
Mar. 2 Providence 1:00 pm EST
Mar. 6 at Bridgeport 1:00 pm EST
Mar. 8 at Providence 1:00 pm EST
Mar. 12 at Providence 1:00 pm EST
Mar. 18 at Bridgeport 1:00 pm EDT
Mar. 20 Providence 1:00 pm EDT
Mar. 25 at Providence 1:00 pm EDT
Mar. 27 Bridgeport 1:00 pm EDT
Apr. 2 at Bridgeport 1:00 pm EDT
Apr. 7 Bridgeport 1:00 pm EDT
Apr. 10 Providence 1:00 pm EDT
Apr. 15 at Bridgeport 1:00 pm EDT
Apr. 17 Bridgeport 1:00 pm EDT
Apr. 22 at Providence 1:00 pm EDT
Apr. 24 Bridgeport 1:00 pm EDT
Apr. 27 at Bridgeport 1:00 pm EDT
May. 1 Providence 1:00 pm EDT
May. 4 Bridgeport 1:00 pm EDT
May. 6 at Providence 1:00 pm EDT
* Overtime Game
** Shootout Game
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Providence Bruins 2020-21 Regular Season Game Schedule

Date Opponent Result Record Score GWG Goaltender Opposing Goaltender
Feb. 5 Bridgeport W 1-0-0-0 4-1 Alex-Olivier Voyer Jeremy Swayman (1 GA, 26 SVS) Jakub Skarek (3 GA, 27 SVS)
Feb. 11 Hartford L 1-1-0-0 0-4 Dan Vladar (2 GA, 20 SVS) Keith Kinkaid (0 GA, 25 SVS)
Feb. 13 at Bridgeport W 2-1-0-0 5-3 Cameron Hughes Jeremy Swayman (3 GA, 17 SVS) Jakub Skarek (4 GA, 24 SVS)
Feb. 19 at Bridgeport W 3-1-0-0 1-0 Zach Senyshyn Dan Vladar (0 GA, 24 SVS) Jakub Skarek (1 GA, 36 SVS)
Feb. 21 at Hartford 1:00 pm EST
Feb. 25 Bridgeport 1:00 pm EST
Feb. 27 at Hartford 1:00 pm EST
Mar. 2 at Hartford 1:00 pm EST
Mar. 4 Bridgeport 1:00 pm EST
Mar. 8 Hartford 1:00 pm EST
Mar. 10 at Bridgeport 1:00 pm EST
Mar. 12 Hartford 1:00 pm EST
Mar. 15 Bridgeport 1:00 pm EDT
Mar. 20 at Hartford 1:00 pm EDT
Mar. 25 Hartford 1:00 pm EDT
Mar. 31 at Bridgeport 1:00 pm EDT
Apr. 3 at Utica 3:00 pm EDT
Apr. 5 Bridgeport 1:00 pm EDT
Apr. 10 at Hartford 1:00 pm EDT
Apr. 16 Utica 3:00 pm EDT
Apr. 20 at Bridgeport 1:00 pm EDT
Apr. 22 Hartford 1:00 pm EDT
Apr. 29 Bridgeport 1:00 pm EDT
May. 1 at Hartford 1:00 pm EDT
May. 6 Hartford 1:00 pm EDT
May. 8 at Bridgeport 1:00 pm EDT
* Overtime Game
** Shootout Game

theahl.com



Providence Bruins vs Hartford Wolf Pack Head to Head
Summary

Description Result

Head to Head Record 2020-21 Regular Season Hartford 1-0-0-0 Providence 0-1-0-0

Head to Head Record 2019-20 Regular Season Hartford 6-2-0-1 Providence 3-6-0-0

Last 5 Years record between teams Hartford 19-15-3-3 Providence 21-17-1-1

Hartford vs. Providence Last 5 Years record at Hartford Hartford 11-7-2-0 Providence 9-9-1-1

Hartford vs. Providence Last 5 Years record at Providence Hartford 8-8-1-3 Providence 12-8-0-0

Previous Meetings This Season Hartford 4 @ Providence 0 (Feb 11 2021)
Final

Match Up

Providence Hartford

Team Record 3-1-0-0 -- 6 points 2-1-0-0 -- 4 points

Division Ranking 1st Atlantic 2nd Atlantic

Conference Ranking 9th AHL 11th AHL

League Ranking 9th 11th

Past 10 Games 3-1-0-0 2-1-0-0

Streak 2-0-0-0 0-1-0-0

Last Game 1-0 W @ Bridgeport (Feb 19 2021) Final 5-3 L @ Bridgeport (Feb 17 2021) Final

Home Record 1-1-0-0 1-0-0-0

Away Record 2-0-0-0 1-1-0-0

GF 10 12 

GA 8 7 

PP (Overall) (5/18) 27.8% (2/10) 20.0%

PP (Home) (2/6) 33.3% (1/4) 25.0%

PP (Away) (3/12) 25.0% (1/6) 16.7%

PK (Overall) (2/11) 81.8% (0/9) 100.0%

PK (Home) (2/6) 66.7% (0/2) 100.0%

PK (Away) (0/5) 100.0% (0/7) 100.0%

PP vs. Opp. (0/2) 0% (1/3) 33.3%

PK vs. Opp. (1/3) 66.7% (0/2) 100%

Leading Rookie Ahcan (0-3-3) Barron (1-1-2)

Most PIM Studnicka - 5 Sieloff - 11

Team PIM/GM 9.5/Game 10.7/Game

Leading Scorers Lauko (1-4-5) Brodzinski (2-3-5)

Senyshyn (2-1-3) Reunanen (2-2-4)

Hughes (1-2-3) Newell (2-0-2)

Ahcan (0-3-3) Barron (1-1-2)

Carey (0-3-3) Cuylle (1-1-2)

Last 5 Games 1-0 W @ Bridgeport (Feb 19 2021) Final 5-3 L @ Bridgeport (Feb 17 2021) Final

5-3 W @ Bridgeport (Feb 13 2021) Final 4-0 W @ Providence (Feb 11 2021) Final

4-0 L vs Hartford (Feb 11 2021) Final 5-2 W vs Bridgeport (Feb 7 2021) Final

4-1 W vs Bridgeport (Feb 5 2021) Final

Leading After 1st 0-0-0-0 0-1-0-0

Leading After 2nd 1-0-0-0 1-0-0-0

Tied After 1st 3-1-0-0 1-0-0-0

Tied After 2nd 1-0-0-0 0-1-0-0

Trailing After 1st 0-0-0-0 1-0-0-0

Trailing After 2nd 1-1-0-0 1-0-0-0
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Out Shooting Opponents 3-1-0-0 0-1-0-0

Out Shot by Opponents 0-0-0-0 2-0-0-0

1 Goal Games 1-0-0-0 0-0-0-0

2 Goal Games 1-0-0-0 0-1-0-0

3 Goal Games 1-0-0-0 1-0-0-0
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Providence Bruins vs Hartford Wolf Pack Head to Head
Hartford Wolf Pack
# Name GP G A PTS PIM +/-

22 Jonny Brodzinski 1 0 2 2 0 1

26 Tim Gettinger 1 1 0 1 0 1

55 Patrick Khodorenko 1 1 0 1 2 1

51 Tarmo Reunanen 1 1 0 1 0 1

15 Paul Thompson 1 1 0 1 0 1

10 Will Cuylle 1 0 1 1 0 1

37 Gabriel Fontaine 1 0 1 1 0 1

4 Zach Giuttari 1 0 1 1 0 2

2 X Braden Schneider 1 0 1 1 0 1

47 Morgan Barron 1 0 0 0 0 1

16 Ryan Dmowski 1 0 0 0 0 0

28 Anthony Greco 1 0 0 0 0 2

30 X Keith Kinkaid 1 0 0 0 0 0

5 Vincent LoVerde 1 0 0 0 0 0

13 Patrick Newell 1 0 0 0 0 0

9 Mike O'Leary 1 0 0 0 2 0

24 Darren Raddysh 1 0 0 0 0 2

21 Austin Rueschhoff 1 0 0 0 0 0

23 Patrick Sieloff 1 0 0 0 9 0

# Name GP W L OT Mins GA GAA SV%

30 X Keith Kinkaid 1 1 0 0 59:49 0 0.00 1.000

Providence Bruins
# Name GP G A PTS PIM +/-

43 Jack Ahcan 2 0 0 0 0 -1

11 Samuel Asselin 2 0 0 0 0 0

21 Anton Blidh 1 0 0 0 0 0

28 Paul Carey 2 0 0 0 0 -2

17 Matt Filipe 2 0 0 0 0 -1

24 Cameron Hughes 2 0 0 0 0 -1

45 Joona Koppanen 2 0 0 0 0 0

16 Robert Lantosi 2 0 0 0 0 -3

13 Jakub Lauko 1 0 0 0 2 0

37 Brady Lyle 2 0 0 0 2 -2

49 Joel Messner 2 0 0 0 0 -1

2 Andrew Peski 1 0 0 0 0 0

9 Zach Senyshyn 2 0 0 0 0 -2

19 Pavel Shen 2 0 0 0 2 -1

29 Oskar Steen 2 0 0 0 0 0

23 X Jack Studnicka 1 0 0 0 5 -1

5 X Urho Vaakanainen 1 0 0 0 0 0

30 Dan Vladar 1 0 0 0 0 0

18 Alex-Olivier Voyer 2 0 0 0 0 0

6 Nick Wolff 2 0 0 0 4 -1

25 Cooper Zech 2 0 0 0 0 -1

# Name GP W L OT Mins GA GAA SV%

30 Dan Vladar 1 0 1 0 57:26 2 2.09 0.909
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Providence Bruins vs Hartford Wolf Pack Head to Head
Team Game Highs and Lows

Providence Bruins Hartford Wolf Pack

Goals Feb. 13 at BRI 5 Feb. 7 BRI 5

Assists Feb. 13 at BRI 9 Feb. 11 at PRO 6

Points Feb. 13 at BRI 14 Feb. 11 at PRO 10

Penalty Minutes Feb. 11 HFD 15 Feb. 11 at PRO 13

Minors Feb. 11 HFD 5 Feb. 17 at BRI 5

Majors Feb. 11 HFD 1
Feb. 13 at BRI 1

Feb. 7 BRI 1
Feb. 11 at PRO 1

Shots Feb. 19 at BRI 37 Feb. 17 at BRI 32

Power Play Goals Feb. 13 at BRI 3 Feb. 7 BRI 1
Feb. 11 at PRO 1

Goals By Both Teams Feb. 13 at BRI 8 Feb. 17 at BRI 8

Goals in 1st Feb. 13 at BRI 1 Feb. 17 at BRI 1

Goals in 2nd Feb. 5 BRI 1
Feb. 13 at BRI 1

Feb. 7 BRI 1
Feb. 11 at PRO 1
Feb. 17 at BRI 1

Goals in 3rd Feb. 5 BRI 3
Feb. 13 at BRI 3

Feb. 7 BRI 4

Short Handed Goals Feb. 5 BRI 1 Feb. 17 at BRI 0

Winning Margin Feb. 5 BRI 3 Feb. 11 at PRO 4

Most PIM Feb. 11 HFD 13 Feb. 7 BRI 13
Feb. 11 at PRO 13

Most Shots Feb. 19 at BRI 37 Feb. 17 at BRI 32

Most Shots in 1st Feb. 11 HFD 13 Feb. 17 at BRI 12

Most Shots in 2nd Feb. 5 BRI 15 Feb. 11 at PRO 14

Most Shots in 3rd Feb. 19 at BRI 13 Feb. 7 BRI 13

Fewest Shots Feb. 11 HFD 25 Feb. 11 at PRO 24

Fewest Shots in 1st Feb. 5 BRI 9
Feb. 13 at BRI 9

Feb. 7 BRI 4

Fewest Shots in 2nd Feb. 11 HFD 5 Feb. 7 BRI 9

Fewest Shots in 3rd Feb. 5 BRI 7
Feb. 11 HFD 7

Feb. 11 at PRO 5

Most Saves Feb. 5 BRI 26 Feb. 7 BRI 25
Feb. 11 at PRO 25

Most Saves in 1st Feb. 5 BRI 10 Feb. 11 at PRO 13

Most Saves in 2nd Feb. 11 HFD 13 Feb. 7 BRI 11

Most Saves in 3rd Feb. 19 at BRI 11 Feb. 7 BRI 7
Feb. 11 at PRO 7

Schedule
Date Game #

Feb. 11 25 Hartford 4 at Providence 0 Final

Feb. 21 63 Providence at Hartford 1:00 pm EST

Feb. 27 82 Providence at Hartford 1:00 pm EST

Mar. 2 92 Providence at Hartford 1:00 pm EST

Mar. 8 119 Hartford at Providence 1:00 pm EST

Mar. 12 130 Hartford at Providence 1:00 pm EST
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Mar. 20 164 Providence at Hartford 1:00 pm EDT

Mar. 25 182 Hartford at Providence 1:00 pm EDT

Apr. 10 247 Providence at Hartford 1:00 pm EDT

Apr. 22 292 Hartford at Providence 1:00 pm EDT

May. 1 328 Providence at Hartford 1:00 pm EDT

May. 6 344 Hartford at Providence 1:00 pm EDT
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Providence Bruins Player Game By Game (1/4)
Player Game by Game Report

Date Opp. 2 Peski 5 Vaakanainen 6 Wolff 9 Senyshyn 10 Hall 11 Asselin 13 Lauko

Feb. 5 Bridgeport - 0 0 2 0 0 1 2 0 1 0 3 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 2 1 0 2 2 2

Feb. 11 Hartford - 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 -1 0 0 1 -2 - 0 0 1 0 0 0 3 0

Feb. 13 at Bridgeport - 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 0 0 1 2 0 - 0 0 2 0 1 2 4 2

Feb. 19 at Bridgeport 0 0 0 0 - 0 0 1 0 1 0 4 1 - 0 0 1 0 0 0 3 0

theahl.com



Providence Bruins Player Game By Game (2/4)
Player Game by Game Report

Date Opp. 16 Lantosi 17 Filipe 18 Voyer 19 Shen 21 Blidh 23 Studnicka 24 Hughes

Feb. 5 Bridgeport 1 0 3 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 2 1 0 0 3 0 - - 0 1 4 0

Feb. 11 Hartford 0 0 3 -3 0 0 1 -1 0 0 3 0 0 0 1 -1 - 0 0 2 -1 0 0 0 -1

Feb. 13 at Bridgeport 1 0 2 -2 0 0 1 -1 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 - 0 1 5 1 1 1 2 -2

Feb. 19 at Bridgeport 0 0 3 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 3 0 - 0 0 0 1
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Providence Bruins Player Game By Game (3/4)
Player Game by Game Report

Date Opp. 25 Zech 28 Carey 29 Steen 37 Lyle 43 Ahcan 45 Koppanen 49 Messner

Feb. 5 Bridgeport 0 1 2 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2

Feb. 11 Hartford 0 0 0 -1 0 0 2 -2 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 -2 0 0 2 -1 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 -1

Feb. 13 at Bridgeport 1 0 3 1 0 1 0 -2 0 1 1 -1 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 -1 1 0 2 0 0 0 1 -1

Feb. 19 at Bridgeport 0 0 3 0 0 1 4 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 7 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
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Providence Bruins Player Game By Game (4/4)
Player Game by Game Report

Date Opp. 1 Swayman 30 Vladar

Feb. 5 Bridgeport 1 26 W -

Feb. 11 Hartford 2 20 L

Feb. 13 at Bridgeport 3 17 W

Feb. 19 at Bridgeport 0 24 W
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Hartford Wolf Pack Player Game By Game (1/4)
Player Game by Game Report

Date Opp. 2 Schneider 4 Giuttari 5 LoVerde 8 Whelan 9 O'Leary 10 Cuylle 13 Newell

Feb. 7 Bridgeport 0 0 2 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 2 1 - 0 0 2 0 1 0 1 1 1 0 2 0

Feb. 11 at Providence 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 - 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 2 0

Feb. 17 at Bridgeport - 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 -1 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 -1 1 0 1 1

Player Stats (G, A, Shots, -/-)   Goalie Stats (GA, SVS, Decision)
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Hartford Wolf Pack Player Game By Game (2/4)
Player Game by Game Report

Date Opp. 14 Crawley 15 Thompson 16 Dmowski 18 Richards 21 Rueschhoff 22 Brodzinski 23 Sieloff

Feb. 7 Bridgeport 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 1 2 0 1 0 4 2 -

Feb. 11 at Providence - 1 0 3 1 0 0 3 0 - 0 0 1 0 0 2 0 1 0 0 0 0

Feb. 17 at Bridgeport - 0 0 2 -2 - - 1 0 4 0 1 1 9 0 0 0 1 -1

Player Stats (G, A, Shots, -/-)   Goalie Stats (GA, SVS, Decision)
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Hartford Wolf Pack Player Game By Game (3/4)
Player Game by Game Report

Date Opp. 24 Raddysh 26 Gettinger 28 Greco 37 Fontaine 44 Geertsen 47 Barron 51 Reunanen

Feb. 7 Bridgeport 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - 0 0 2 0 - 1 0 2 2 1 1 3 1

Feb. 11 at Providence 0 0 1 2 1 0 1 1 0 0 3 2 0 1 3 1 - 0 0 3 1 1 0 1 1

Feb. 17 at Bridgeport 0 0 1 -2 0 0 1 -1 0 0 5 -4 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 1 0 1 2 0 0 1 0 -1

Player Stats (G, A, Shots, -/-)   Goalie Stats (GA, SVS, Decision)
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Hartford Wolf Pack Player Game By Game (4/4)
Player Game by Game Report

Date Opp. 55 Khodorenko 30 Kinkaid 33 Wall

Feb. 7 Bridgeport 0 0 0 -1 2 25 W

Feb. 11 at Providence 1 0 2 1 0 25 W

Feb. 17 at Bridgeport 0 0 2 -1 - 4 13 L

Player Stats (G, A, Shots, -/-)   Goalie Stats (GA, SVS, Decision)
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